

ANGUILLA FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

PUBLIC STATEMENT Maria Desatadora Umbrella Fund, S.A. and Maria Desatadora Dos Nos Master Investments, S.A.

Pursuant to section 41(3)(b)(ii) of the Financial Services Commission Act, R.S.A. c F28 ("FSC Act"), the Anguilla Financial Services Commission (the "Commission") issues this public statement in order to inform the public of the status of Maria Desatadora Umbrella Fund, S.A. and Maria Desatadora Dos Nos Master Investments, S.A. (the "Funds")

On 6 December 2017, the Commission pursuant to section 36(1)(b) of the FSC Act revoked the licenses of both Maria Desatadora Umbrella Fund, S.A. and Maria Desatadora Dos Nos Master Investments, S.A, as each of the Funds has been dissolved under applicable corporate legislation and therefore has ceased to carry on the financial services business for which it was licensed.

Any queries with respect to this public statement should be sent to info@afsc.ai

Anguilla Financial Services Commission

6 December 2017